YouGov Survey: Policy Support

Sample 1126 U.S. adult citizens
Conducted April 29 - May 2, 2025

Margin of Error  +4%

1. Would you support or oppose the following?

Making it a federal crime to
nonconsensually publish
intimate images, including
Al-generated nudes, and
requiring online platforms
to remove them within 48
hours of their being
reported

Making it easier for
colleges to drop their
current accreditor and
choose a new one
National security agencies
using polygraph tests to
investigate leaks of
information to the media
Directing the Justice
Department to investigate
ActBlue, the main
Democratic fundraising
platform, for possible
campaign finance
violations

Enforcing English
proficiency requirements
for professional truck
drivers and laying off
noncompliant drivers
Resuming collection of
defaulted federal student
loans, which the
government has not
resumed since pausing in
March 2020

Expanding the transfer of
excess military and
national security equipment
to state and local police
forces

Net

66%

17%

15%

13%

12%

12%

9%

Strongly
support

54%

10%

23%

26%

21%

26%

19%

Somewhat
support

23%

27%

26%

22%

29%

22%

26%

continued on the next page . ..

Somewhat
oppose

4%

10%

12%

10%

17%

13%

14%

You

Strongly
oppose

8%

10%

23%

24%

21%

23%

22%

Not sure

11%

42%

16%

19%

12%

15%

19%



YouGov Survey: Policy Support You

continued from previous page

Launching drone strikes

against cartel targets in

Mexico 5% 25% 19% 15% 23% 18%
Taking military action

against Iran if negotiations

over limiting its nuclear

program fail 4% 19% 22% 15% 22% 22%
Requiring that school

discipline policies not be

evaluated by diversity,

equity, and inclusion (DEI)

principles 3% 28% 14% 12% 28% 19%
Publishing a list of

sanctuary cities — ones

that limit cooperation with

federal immigration

enforcement — and

pursuing legal action

against them -1% 25% 17% 11% 31% 17%
Eliminating federal housing

vouchers and replacing

them with limited housing

grants to states -8% 13% 20% 15% 26% 26%
Charging a $1,000

application fee for migrants

to claim asylum in the U.S.,

plus $100 annually while

their application is pending -11% 19% 17% 13% 34% 18%
Allowing the Justice

Department to access

reporters’ phone and email

records in investigations of

government leaks -11% 18% 21% 16% 34% 12%
Deporting undocumented

immigrants without allowing

them to challenge their

deportation in court -12% 24% 15% 15% 35% 10%
Encouraging schools to

use artificial intelligence

tools in classrooms and

education programs -14% 11% 23% 23% 26% 17%
Providing legal support

from the federal

government to law

enforcement officers

accused of wrongdoing -14% 11% 23% 18% 30% 17%

continued on the next page . ..
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continued from previous page

Dismantling the Millennium

Challenge Corporation, a

federal agency that aims to

provide foreign aid to

developing countries with

stable governments -15% 17% 15% 21% 26% 21%

Cutting federal funding for

the LGBTQ+ youth

specialized services line of

the 988 Suicide & Crisis

Lifeline -21% 20% 14% 17% 38% 11%
Shrinking the boundaries of

six national monuments to

allow for mining and energy

development on public

lands -32% 9% 17% 17% 41% 17%
Eliminating the Pentagon’s

Women, Peace and

Security program, which

aims to promote women’s

participation in conflict

prevention -35% 11% 12% 17% 41% 19%
Dismissing all scientists

working on the federal

government’s

congressionally mandated

report about how climate

change is affecting the U.S. -36% 13% 12% 19% 43% 13%
Allowing federal employees

to visibly express support

for the sitting president

while they are at work, but

not allowing visible support

for other candidates or

campaigns -44% 6% 11% 16% 44% 23%
Allowing U.S. companies to

mine the ocean floor in

international waters when it

would be in violation of

international agreements -51% 6% 10% 19% 48% 17%
Canceling a proposed rule

that would limit salmonella

levels in raw chicken and

turkey products -51% 6% 10% 15% 52% 16%

continued on the next page . ..
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continued from previous page

Eliminating the National

Prison Rape Elimination

Act (PREA) Resource

Center, which aims to

prevent sexual abuse in

prisons and jails -52% 8% 10% 16% 54% 12%
Canceling EPA grants

aimed at protecting

children from toxic

chemicals and pesticides -59% 5% 9% 15% 58% 12%
Allowing automakers to

withhold reports of certain

non-fatal self-driving car

crashes

-73% 3% 6% 17% 64% 10%

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

April 29 - May 2, 2025
U.S. Citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in panel to be
representative of adult U.S. citizens.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2024 presidential vote, 2020 election turnout and presidential vote,
baseline party identification, and current voter registration status.
Demographic weighting targets come from the 2019 American
Community Survey. 2024 presidential vote, at time of weighting
was estimated to be 48% Harris and 50% Trump. Baseline party
identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given around
November 8, 2024, and is weighted to the estimated distribution at
that time (31% Democratic, 32% Republican). The weights range
from 0.052 to 6.603, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
0.937.

1126
=+ 4% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

83 questions not reported.
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April 29 - May 2, 2025 - 1126 U.S. adult citizens You

1A. Support or Oppose Policies — Making it a federal crime to nonconsensually publish intimate images, including Al-generated nudes, and
requiring online platforms to remove them within 48 hours of their being reported
Would you support or oppose the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net 66% 62% 70% 65% 65% 67% 69% 70% 54% 61% *
Strongly support 54% 49% 59% 53% 51% 56% 56% 57% 43% 47% *
Somewhat support 23% 27% 20% 24% 27% 21% 23% 23% 28% 25% *
Somewhat oppose 4% 5% 3% 4% 7% 3% 1% 3% 6% 2% *
Strongly oppose 8% 9% 6% 8% 6% 8% 9% 6% 11% 9% *
Not sure 11% 10% 12% 11% 9% 13% 12% 11% 12% 16% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% x
Unweighted N (1,120) (542) (578) (297) (302) (309) (212) (737) (134) (186) (63)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Net 66% 55% 69% 74% 66% 75% 63% 64% 7% 56% 70% 69% 65%
Strongly support 54% 50%  54%  59% 54% 60% 58% 49% 57% 48% 56% 55% 55%
Somewhat support 23% 23% 24% 23% 24% 23% 17% 28% 29% 23% 23% 25% 22%
Somewhat oppose 4% 7% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 6% 3% 6% 3% 3% 4%
Strongly oppose 8% 10% 6% 6% 8% 5% 8% 8% 6% 9% 6% 8% 8%
Not sure 11% 10% 13% 10% 10% 10% 14% 9% 6% 14% 12% 10% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,120)  (390)  (394)  (336)  (458)  (432) (428) (310) (269) (183) (244) (431)  (262)
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April 29 - May 2, 2025 - 1126 U.S. adult citizens You

1B. Support or Oppose Policies — Making it easier for colleges to drop their current accreditor and choose a hew one
Would you support or oppose the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net 17% 15% 18% 25% 21% 17% 3% 19% 16% 5% *
Strongly support 10% 11% 10% % 8% 13% 12% 11% 10% 7% *
Somewhat support 27% 25% 28% 34% 35% 23% 16% 26% 25% 25% *
Somewhat oppose 10% 11% 9% 12% 13% % 9% 10% 6% 15% *
Strongly oppose 10% 10% 11% 5% 8% 12% 15% 9% 13% 12% *
Not sure 42% 43% 42% 42% 35% 44% 47% 44% 46% 40% *
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,118) (540) (578) (298) (303) (307) (210) (734) (136) (186) (62)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Net 17% 4% 11% 36% -5% 29% 14% 12% 25% 24% 12% 23% 6%
Strongly support 10% 8% 11% 13% 8% 14% 10% 10% 12% 11% 12% 12% 6%
Somewhat support 27% 24% 21% 36% 20% 29% 23% 24% 35% 31% 20% 29% 27%
Somewhat oppose 10% 11% 11% 8% 12% 9% 11% 10% 11% 9% 8% 9% 15%
Strongly oppose 10% 17% 9% 5% 20% 5% 8% 12% 12% 9% 11% 9% 12%
Not sure 42% 40% 48% 38% 40% 42% 47% 44% 31% 41% 49% 41% 40%
Totals 99%  100%  100%  100%  100%  99% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (1,118)  (392)  (395)  (331)  (460)  (427)  (428) (310) (266) (182) (244) (429)  (263)
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April 29 - May 2, 2025 - 1126 U.S. adult citizens You

1C. Support or Oppose Policies — National security agencies using polygraph tests to investigate leaks of information to the media
Would you support or oppose the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net 15% 13% 16% 10% 22% 12% 15% 19% -1% 10% *
Strongly support 23% 26% 20% 14% 19% 28% 28% 25% 24% 20% *
Somewhat support 26% 26% 26% 30% 33% 20% 24% 28% 15% 25% *
Somewhat oppose 12% 14% 10% 22% 9% % 13% 11% 13% 13% *
Strongly oppose 23% 24% 21% 13% 22% 30% 24% 22% 27% 22% *
Not sure 16% 9% 22% 22% 17% 14% 12% 15% 19% 20% *
Totals 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 99% 101% 101% 98% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,119) (539) (580) (298) (300) (310) (211) (737) (133) (187) (62)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Net 15% -17% 0% 64% -22% 65% 14% 9% 28% 12% 7% 26% 3%
Strongly support 23% 13% 18% 39% 12% 45% 24% 23% 26% 19% 24% 27% 18%
Somewhat support 26% 21% 22% 37% 21% 32% 26% 23% 33% 31% 21% 27% 27%
Somewhat oppose 12% 14% 13% 8% 12% 6% 13% 10% 9% 13% 11% 9% 16%
Strongly oppose 23% 37% 26% 4% 43% 6% 23% 27% 21% 26% 27% 18% 25%
Not sure 16% 15% 21% 11% 11% 11% 14% 18% 11% 11% 17% 18% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%

Unweighted N (1,119)  (390)  (394) (335)  (458)  (431)  (426) (310) (269) (181) (244) (430)  (264)
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April 29 - May 2, 2025 - 1126 U.S. adult citizens You

1D. Support or Oppose Policies — Directing the Justice Department to investigate ActBlue, the main Democratic fundraising platform, for possible

campaign finance violations
Would you support or oppose the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net 13% 1% 15% 10% 14% 17% 10% 18% 1% 3% *
Strongly support 26% 27% 24% 15% 17% 33% 34% 29% 11% 20% *
Somewhat support 22% 21% 22% 28% 29% 17% 16% 21% 27% 17% *
Somewhat oppose 10% 12% 8% 16% 10% % 8% 9% 11% 10% *
Strongly oppose 24% 25% 23% 17% 22% 25% 31% 24% 26% 24% *
Not sure 19% 15% 22% 24% 22% 18% 11% 17% 25% 29% *
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,119) (540) (579) (297) (302) (309) (211) (735) (135) (187) (62)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Net 13% -38% 10% 70% -42% 73% 15% 7% 19% 8% 13% 21% 5%
Strongly support 26% 7% 23% 47% 8% 54% 24% 24% 30% 27% 27% 26% 23%
Somewhat support 22% 16% 19% 31% 14% 27% 22% 21% 25% 19% 20% 23% 22%
Somewhat oppose 10% 11% 13% 5% 12% 5% 7% 11% 13% 16% 7% 10% 9%
Strongly oppose 24% 49% 21% 4% 52% 4% 24% 27% 22% 22% 27% 18% 32%
Not sure 19% 18% 24% 13% 14% 10% 23% 16% 11% 15% 19% 23% 13%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (1,119)  (392) (394) (333)  (460)  (428)  (427) (311) (267) (183) (244) (428)  (264)
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April 29 - May 2, 2025 - 1126 U.S. adult citizens

You

1E. Support or Oppose Policies — Enforcing English proficiency requirements for professional truck drivers and laying off noncompliant drivers
Would you support or oppose the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net 12% 18% 7% -2% 0% 22% 24% 20% 9% -9% *
Strongly support 21% 24% 19% 9% 17% 30% 25% 25% 13% 13% *
Somewhat support 29% 31% 26% 33% 26% 25% 32% 29% 35% 24% *
Somewhat oppose 17% 19% 15% 29% 19% 10% 14% 16% 7% 24% *
Strongly oppose 21% 18% 23% 16% 24% 23% 20% 18% 32% 22% *
Not sure 12% 8% 16% 13% 14% 12% 9% 11% 14% 17% *
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% x
Unweighted N (1,121) (544) (577) (297) (302) (310) (212) (737) (135) (186) (63)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Net 12% -28% 3% 64% -29% 67% 8% 12% 19% 13% 17% 18% -1%
Strongly support 21% 8% 18% 38% 9% 45% 19% 19% 27% 18% 21% 22% 22%
Somewhat support 29% 23% 26% 37% 22% 34% 28% 31% 28% 33% 32% 29% 23%
Somewhat oppose 17% 23% 18% 9% 24% 7% 16% 18% 19% 18% 14% 14% 23%
Strongly oppose 21% 36% 24% 3% 36% 5% 23% 20% 18% 20% 22% 19% 24%
Not sure 12% 11% 13% 12% 9% 9% 15% 11% 8% 12% 10% 16% 8%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,121)  (390)  (396)  (335)  (458)  (433) (426) (311) (270) (183) (244) (429)  (265)
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ort

April 29 - May 2, 2025 - 1126 U.S. adult citizens

You

1F. Support or Oppose Policies — Resuming collection of defaulted federal student loans, which the government has not resumed since pausing

in March 2020

Would you support or oppose the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net 12% 13% 1% 1% 6% 11% 31% 18% -5% 1% *
Strongly support 26% 27% 25% 11% 21% 30% 40% 31% 8% 20% *
Somewhat support 22% 23% 22% 27% 24% 19% 19% 22% 29% 17% *
Somewhat oppose 13% 15% 11% 17% 17% 12% 8% 14% 12% 13% *
Strongly oppose 23% 22% 25% 21% 22% 27% 21% 20% 30% 22% *
Not sure 15% 13% 17% 24% 16% 12% 11% 13% 21% 28% *
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% x
Unweighted N (1,120) (541) (579) (298) (303) (309) (210) (737) (133) (187) (63)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Net 12% -21% 2% 56% -17% 62% 7% 3% 23% 12% 7% 18% 7%
Strongly support 26% 10% 24% 46% 12% 54% 24% 27% 30% 21% 31% 26% 25%
Somewhat support 22% 22% 17% 28% 22% 23% 20% 19% 27% 26% 18% 24% 20%
Somewhat oppose 13% 16% 15% 8% 19% 7% 12% 17% 14% 15% 14% 11% 15%
Strongly oppose 23% 36% 24% 10% 33% 8% 26% 26% 19% 21% 27% 22% 23%
Not sure 15% 16% 20% 8% 14% 8% 18% 11% 11% 17% 11% 16% 17%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,120)  (389) (395) (336)  (457)  (432) (428) (309) (269) (182) (244) (429)  (265)
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April 29 - May 2, 2025 - 1126 U.S. adult citizens You
1G. Support or Oppose Policies — Expanding the transfer of excess military and national security equipment to state and local police forces
Would you support or oppose the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net 9% 2% 15% 16% 3% 7% 11% 10% 7% 8% *
Strongly support 19% 18% 20% 15% 13% 23% 23% 20% 18% 17% *
Somewhat support 26% 27% 26% 32% 28% 21% 25% 26% 27% 24% *
Somewhat oppose 14% 17% 11% 18% 11% 14% 12% 15% 9% 9% *
Strongly oppose 22% 26% 19% 13% 27% 24% 25% 20% 29% 24% *
Not sure 19% 13% 25% 21% 21% 18% 15% 19% 16% 26% *
Totals 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,117) (540) (577) (297) (301) (308) (211) (736) (135) (184) (62)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Net 9% -22% 0% 50% -29% 53% 11% 5% 6% 20% 7% 14% -4%
Strongly support 19% 12% 17% 29% 12% 34% 16% 15% 23% 25% 18% 20% 15%
Somewhat support 26% 19% 23% 37% 17% 34% 28% 28% 23% 26% 25% 27% 26%
Somewhat oppose 14% 16% 14% 11% 15% 9% 10% 12% 18% 9% 11% 15% 17%
Strongly oppose 22% 37% 25% 5% 43% ™% 23% 26% 22% 22% 24% 19% 28%
Not sure 19% 16% 21% 19% 13% 16% 22% 18% 15% 18% 23% 19% 15%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,117)  (390) (392) (335) (458) (432) (424) (310) (269) (181) (243) (430) (263)
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April 29 - May 2, 2025 - 1126 U.S. adult citizens You
1H. Support or Oppose Policies — Launching drone strikes against cartel targets in Mexico
Would you support or oppose the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net 5% 9% 1% -17% -12% 30% 7% 16% -21% -4% *
Strongly support 25% 27% 22% 14% 14% 37% 27% 27% 15% 25% *
Somewhat support 19% 21% 16% 17% 19% 19% 20% 22% 14% 12% *
Somewhat oppose 15% 15% 15% 25% 19% 10% 10% 13% 12% 16% *
Strongly oppose 23% 24% 22% 23% 26% 17% 29% 20% 3% 24% *
Not sure 18% 12% 24% 21% 22% 17% 14% 17% 22% 23% *
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,121) (541) (580) (297) (302) (310) (212) (736) (135) (187) (63)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Net 5% -36% -3% 56% -35% 60% 6% 1% 15% 2% 0% 14% -4%
Strongly support 25% 11% 21% 42% 11% 47% 23% 23% 28% 20% 24% 27% 23%
Somewhat support 19% 11% 18% 27% 14% 27% 19% 20% 22% 20% 17% 20% 17%
Somewhat oppose 15% 23% 15% 7% 20% 7% 9% 19% 19% 16% 16% 11% 20%
Strongly oppose 23% 35% 27% 6% 40% 6% 26% 24% 15% 22% 25% 22% 24%
Not sure 18% 20% 19% 17% 15% 12% 22% 14% 16% 21% 17% 20% 16%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,121)  (392) (395) (334) (459) (431) (429) (310) (268) (181) (245) (431) (264)
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April 29 - May 2, 2025 - 1126 U.S. adult citizens You
11. Support or Oppose Policies — Taking military action against Iran if negotiations over limiting its nuclear program fail
Would you support or oppose the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net 4% 7% 2% 3% -7% 9% 10% 13% -4% -10% *
Strongly support 19% 22% 16% 12% 14% 22% 24% 21% 11% 16% *
Somewhat support 22% 24% 21% 29% 20% 21% 21% 25% 21% 16% *
Somewhat oppose 15% 15% 15% 16% 19% 12% 14% 13% 10% 21% *
Strongly oppose 22% 24% 20% 22% 22% 22% 21% 21% 26% 21% *
Not sure 22% 15% 28% 21% 24% 23% 19% 20% 32% 26% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,121) (542) (579) (296) (303) (311) (211) (738) (134) (187) (62)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Net 4% -28%  -12% 56% -36% 52% -5% 6% 9% 8% -9% 19% -9%
Strongly support 19% 8% 14% 35% 9% 36% 14% 22% 22% 20% 15% 20% 19%
Somewhat support 22% 17% 17% 35% 14% 33% 21% 21% 24% 22% 19% 27% 19%
Somewhat oppose 15% 18% 20% 6% 22% 9% 17% 14% 17% 17% 19% 11% 18%
Strongly oppose 22% 35% 23% % 37% 8% 23% 22% 20% 17% 25% 17% 29%
Not sure 22% 22% 26% 18% 18% 14% 25% 21% 17% 24% 22% 25% 15%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,121)  (390) (393) (338) (460) (433) (427) (310) (270) (182) (244) (431) (264)
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April 29 - May 2, 2025 - 1126 U.S. adult citizens You
1J. Support or Oppose Policies — Requiring that school discipline policies not be evaluated by diversity, equity, and inclusion (DEI) principles
Would you support or oppose the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net 3% 13% -7% -9% -1% 5% 13% 13% -27% -10% *
Strongly support 28% 34% 22% 19% 20% 34% 37% 33% 14% 19% *
Somewhat support 14% 15% 12% 15% 20% 9% 12% 15% 10% 13% *
Somewhat oppose 12% 10% 13% 17% 14% 9% 8% 11% 10% 15% *
Strongly oppose 28% 27% 28% 26% 26% 29% 28% 24% 40% 26% *
Not sure 19% 14% 24% 23% 20% 19% 14% 17% 26% 27% *
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,119) (542) (577) (295) (303) (811) (210) (734) (136) (186) (63)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Net 3% -44% 4% 56% -45% 58% -5% 5% 14% 3% 1% 14% -14%
Strongly support 28% 9% 27% 49% 10% 53% 26% 28% 31% 28% 28% 32% 22%
Somewhat support 14% 9% 9% 24% 9% 21% 11% 16% 18% 15% 12% 14% 13%
Somewhat oppose 12% 12% 15% 7% 16% 7% 13% 12% 11% 15% 9% 10% 15%
Strongly oppose 28% 50% 25% 9% 48% 10% 30% 27% 25% 25% 32% 23% 34%
Not sure 19% 21% 24% 11% 18% 10% 21% 16% 14% 18% 19% 21% 15%
Totals 101% 101%  100%  100% 101% 101% 101% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,119)  (390) (395) (334) (457) (431) (428) (309) (270) (183) (243) (429) (264)
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ort

April 29 - May 2, 2025 - 1126 U.S. adult citizens

You

1K. Support or Oppose Policies — Publishing a list of sanctuary cities — ones that limit cooperation with federal immigration enforcement — and

pursuing legal action against them
Would you support or oppose the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net -1% 2% 2% -17% 3% 6% 2% 7% -28% -12% *
Strongly support 25% 27% 22% 11% 16% 32% 35% 30% 9% 19% *
Somewhat support 17% 18% 15% 19% 25% 13% 10% 16% 13% 14% *
Somewhat oppose 11% 13% 9% 22% 9% % 8% 9% 18% 15% *
Strongly oppose 31% 30% 31% 25% 29% 33% 36% 30% 33% 29% *
Not sure 17% 11% 22% 22% 22% 15% 10% 15% 27% 23% *
Totals 101% 99% 99% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% x
Unweighted N (1,119) (540) (579) (297) (301) (310) (211) (736) (134) (186) (63)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Net -1% -43% -11% 56% -53% 61% -8% 2% 11% 4% -2% 2% -6%
Strongly support 25% 7% 21% 47% 8% 55% 21% 25% 31% 24% 32% 23% 21%
Somewhat support 17% 12% 15% 23% 10% 21% 16% 19% 18% 20% 11% 16% 20%
Somewhat oppose 11% 12% 13% 7% 13% 7% 10% 10% 11% 11% 10% 11% 11%
Strongly oppose 31% 50% 34% 8% 58% 8% 35% 31% 27% 28% 35% 26% 37%
Not sure 17% 19% 17% 14% 11% 10% 17% 16% 13% 16% 13% 23% 11%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,119)  (392)  (393) (334)  (458)  (431) (425) (311) (269) (182) (243) (431)  (263)
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YouGov Survey: Policy Support
April 29 - May 2, 2025 - 1126 U.S. adult citizens You

1L. Support or Oppose Policies — Eliminating federal housing vouchers and replacing them with limited housing grants to states

Would you support or oppose the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Net -8% -3% -13% -12% -20% -5% 1% 0% -38% -8% *
Strongly support 13% 15% 11% 9% 8% 17% 17% 16% 6% 7% *
Somewhat support 20% 20% 19% 22% 18% 19% 20% 21% 14% 22% *
Somewhat oppose 15% 16% 14% 20% 17% 13% 11% 13% 18% 11% *
Strongly oppose 26% 23% 29% 22% 29% 28% 25% 24% 40% 26% *

Not sure 26% 26% 26% 28% 27% 23% 27% 26% 22% 33% *
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,119) (539) (580) (297) (304) (308) (210) (734) (135) (187) (63)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West

Net -8% -43%  -20% 41% -46% 38% -22% -4% 2% -7% -15% 2%  -14%
Strongly support 13% 4% 13% 24% 5% 26% 9% 13% 20% 17% 12% 14% 12%
Somewhat support 20% 13% 13% 34% 11% 29% 17% 22% 20% 17% 17% 23% 18%
Somewhat oppose 15% 16% 18% 10% 18% 9% 15% 14% 18% 20% 13% 15% 15%
Strongly oppose 26% 44% 28% 6% 44% 9% 33% 25% 20% 22% 30% 24% 30%
Not sure 26% 23% 28% 26% 21% 27% 25% 27% 22% 25% 28% 26% 25%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 102%  100%
Unweighted N (1,119)  (389) (393) (337) (457) (433) (427) (310) (269) (182) (243) (430) (264)
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YouGov Survey: Policy Support
April 29 - May 2, 2025 - 1126 U.S. adult citizens You

1M. Support or Oppose Policies — Charging a $1,000 application fee for migrants to claim asylum in the U.S., plus $100 annually while their
application is pending
Would you support or oppose the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net -11% -8% -13% -37% -9% 4% -9% -2% -35% -26% *
Strongly support 19% 22% 16% 5% 16% 28% 22% 22% 7% 17% *
Somewhat support 17% 17% 17% 16% 21% 15% 18% 19% 9% 11% *
Somewhat oppose 13% 15% 11% 18% 14% 8% 14% 12% 8% 19% *
Strongly oppose 34% 32% 35% 39% 32% 30% 35% 30% 43% 35% *
Not sure 18% 15% 21% 23% 17% 20% 11% 16% 33% 18% *
Totals 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,121) (541) (580) (298) (301) (311) (211) (736) (135) (187) (63)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Net -11% -53% -14% 36% -52% 38% -12% -10% -2% -18% -11% -4% -16%
Strongly support 19% 6% 16% 36% 7% 40% 14% 22% 26% 20% 22% 17% 18%
Somewhat support 17% 10% 17% 24% 12% 22% 20% 15% 17% 15% 13% 20% 17%
Somewhat oppose 13% 14% 11% 14% 17% 13% 8% 12% 16% 16% 11% 12% 13%
Strongly oppose 34% 54% 36% 10% 54% 12% 37% 36% 29% 37% 35% 29% 38%
Not sure 18% 16% 20% 16% 11% 13% 21% 14% 13% 12% 19% 22% 13%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,121)  (391)  (394)  (336)  (459)  (432) (428) (311) (268) (183) (245) (429)  (264)
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YouGov Survey: Policy Supp

ort

April 29 - May 2, 2025 - 1126 U.S. adult citizens

You

1N. Support or Oppose Policies — Allowing the Justice Department to access reporters’ phone and email records in investigations of government

leaks

Would you support or oppose the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net -11% -18% -5% 7% -3% -18% -13% -4% -39% -10% *
Strongly support 18% 17% 18% 14% 14% 18% 24% 21% 7% 17% *
Somewhat support 21% 20% 22% 24% 29% 18% 15% 22% 19% 19% *
Somewhat oppose 16% 18% 14% 24% 16% 11% 14% 13% 28% 15% *
Strongly oppose 34% 37% 32% 21% 30% 43% 38% 34% 37% 31% *
Not sure 12% 9% 14% 17% 11% 11% 8% 11% 9% 19% *
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 101% x
Unweighted N (1,120) (540) (580) (297) (303) (309) (211) (734) (136) (187) (63)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Net -11% -46% -24% 41% -57% 38% -8% -17% -12% -13% -8% -5% -22%
Strongly support 18% 8% 12% 33% 7% 35% 16% 17% 20% 18% 19% 19% 13%
Somewhat support 21% 14% 18% 32% 11% 29% 23% 19% 20% 20% 20% 23% 20%
Somewhat oppose 16% 15% 17% 14% 15% 14% 13% 15% 19% 18% 13% 14% 19%
Strongly oppose 34% 54% 37% 10% 61% 12% 34% 38% 33% 33% 34% 33% 36%
Not sure 12% 9% 15% 10% % 9% 14% 10% % 11% 13% 11% 11%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 99% 101% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,120)  (392)  (395) (333)  (459)  (431) (427) (311) (268) (182) (244) (430)  (264)
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YouGov Survey: Policy Support
April 29 - May 2, 2025 - 1126 U.S. adult citizens You

10. Support or Oppose Policies — Deporting undocumented immigrants without allowing them to challenge their deportation in court
Would you support or oppose the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net -12% -6% -17% -38% -20% 5% -2% 0% -34% -35% *
Strongly support 24% 27% 22% 12% 17% 32% 33% 29% 11% 17% *
Somewhat support 15% 15% 14% 12% 17% 16% 13% 17% 12% 8% *
Somewhat oppose 15% 14% 16% 21% 19% 13% 9% 15% 19% 17% *
Strongly oppose 35% 34% 37% 41% 35% 30% 38% 31% 39% 43% *
Not sure 10% 10% 10% 13% 12% 9% 6% 8% 19% 15% *
Totals 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,124) (543) (581) (298) (304) (310) (212) (738) (136) (187) (63)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Net -12% -64% -21% 53% -62% 58% -13% -17% -5% -10% -1% -11% -23%
Strongly support 24% 5% 21% 48% 7% 56% 22% 27% 25% 24% 30% 25% 20%
Somewhat support 15% 8% 13% 24% 10% 20% 16% 11% 19% 16% 15% 14% 15%
Somewhat oppose 15% 16% 17% 13% 14% 11% 15% 16% 16% 15% 11% 17% 17%
Strongly oppose 35% 61% 38% 6% 64% 7% 36% 39% 34% 34% 34% 33% 41%
Not sure 10% 10% 12% 9% 5% 6% 12% 7% 6% 11% 10% 11% 8%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,124)  (392)  (396) (336)  (460)  (433) (429) (312) (270) (182) (245) (432)  (265)
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YouGov Survey: Policy Support
April 29 - May 2, 2025 - 1126 U.S. adult citizens You
1P. Support or Oppose Policies — Encouraging schools to use artificial intelligence tools in classrooms and education programs
Would you support or oppose the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net -14% -11% -17% 7% -9% -24% -26% -21% 17% -7% *
Strongly support 11% 13% 10% 21% 14% % 4% 10% 23% 9% *
Somewhat support 23% 25% 22% 26% 24% 20% 24% 22% 27% 25% *
Somewhat oppose 23% 24% 22% 22% 22% 21% 28% 24% 16% 15% *
Strongly oppose 26% 24% 27% 18% 25% 31% 26% 28% 17% 26% *
Not sure 17% 14% 20% 14% 15% 20% 19% 16% 18% 25% *
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,118) (542) (576) (297) (302) (310) (209) (735) (135) (185) (63)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Net -14% 1%  -32% -8% -6% -8% -27% -12% -1% -5% -37% -11% -6%
Strongly support 11% 13% 10% 10% 12% 12% 6% 13% 15% 11% 6% 13% 12%
Somewhat support 23% 28% 15% 28% 28% 26% 20% 23% 27% 26% 17% 22% 29%
Somewhat oppose 23% 18% 26% 24% 20% 21% 22% 21% 29% 25% 30% 19% 22%
Strongly oppose 26% 23% 31% 22% 26% 26% 31% 27% 15% 17% 30% 27% 24%
Not sure 17% 18%  18%  15%  13% 14% 21% 15% 14% 21% 17% 19%  13%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,118) (390) (394) (334) (458) (429) (428) (309) (269) (183) (243) (429) (263)
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YouGov Survey: Policy Support
April 29 - May 2, 2025 - 1126 U.S. adult citizens You

1Q. Support or Oppose Policies — Providing legal support from the federal government to law enforcement officers accused of wrongdoing
Would you support or oppose the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net -14% -12% -17% -1% -13% -20% -21% -12% -17% -18% *
Strongly support 11% 11% 12% 16% 9% 12% 8% 12% 10% 12% *
Somewhat support 23% 26% 20% 25% 24% 20% 24% 24% 23% 19% *
Somewhat oppose 18% 17% 19% 18% 20% 14% 23% 20% 10% 18% *
Strongly oppose 30% 32% 29% 24% 26% 38% 30% 28% 39% 31% *
Not sure 17% 15% 20% 17% 21% 16% 15% 16% 18% 20% *
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,117) (538) (579) (296) (304) (305) (212) (734) (135) (186) (62)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Net -14%  -45%  -22%  26% -47% = 24%  -15% -15% -8% -3% 27%  -11%  -15%
Strongly support 11% 6% 7% 21% 7% 20% 11% 10% 10% 15% 6% 14% 10%
Somewhat support 23% 16% 19% 34% 15% 34% 22% 25% 27% 26% 22% 22% 22%
Somewhat oppose 18% 19% 21% 14% 21% 15% 18% 20% 16% 15% 20% 19% 16%
Strongly oppose 30% 48% 28% 15% 47% 14% 30% 30% 29% 29% 35% 28% 31%
Not sure 17% 10% 26% 15% 11% 17% 18% 15% 18% 15% 17% 16% 21%
Totals 99%  99%  101%  99%  101%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,117)  (391)  (394) (332)  (458)  (429) (427) (312) (266) (182) (244) (430)  (261)
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YouGov Survey: Policy Supp

ort

April 29 - May 2, 2025 - 1126 U.S. adult citizens

You

1R. Support or Oppose Policies — Dismantling the Millennium Challenge Corporation, a federal agency that aims to provide foreign aid to
developing countries with stable governments
Would you support or oppose the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net -15% -9% -21% -35% -14% -2% -18% -9% -28% -25% *
Strongly support 17% 21% 12% 10% 14% 23% 17% 20% 8% 12% *
Somewhat support 15% 16% 14% 11% 18% 15% 15% 15% 16% 13% *
Somewhat oppose 21% 21% 20% 25% 18% 17% 25% 21% 17% 21% *
Strongly oppose 26% 25% 28% 31% 28% 24% 24% 23% 35% 30% *
Not sure 21% 17% 25% 24% 22% 21% 20% 21% 24% 24% *
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% x
Unweighted N (1,117) (538) (579) (297) (299) (310) (211) (733) (135) (186) (63)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Net -15% -58% -20% 33% -53% 46% -19% -11% -8% -15% -15% -9% -26%
Strongly support 17% 7% 13% 31% 10% 37% 15% 16% 22% 17% 20% 17% 13%
Somewhat support 15% 5% 15% 26% 8% 27% 14% 16% 18% 17% 12% 16% 15%
Somewhat oppose 21% 20% 24% 17% 23% 11% 21% 21% 20% 21% 20% 20% 22%
Strongly oppose 26% 50% 23% 6% 48% 7% 28% 22% 28% 27% 27% 23% 31%
Not sure 21% 18% 26% 20% 12% 19% 22% 23% 12% 18% 20% 25% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 98% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,117)  (390)  (392)  (335)  (459)  (428) (429) (306) (268) (179) (245) (430)  (263)

18



YouGov Survey: Policy Support
April 29 - May 2, 2025 - 1126 U.S. adult citizens You

1S. Support or Oppose Policies — Cutting federal funding for the LGBTQ+ youth specialized services line of the 988 Suicide & Crisis Lifeline
Would you support or oppose the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net -21% -6% -36% -11% -15% -23% -36% -19% -16% -24% *
Strongly support 20% 27% 13% 18% 20% 22% 17% 20% 24% 15% *
Somewhat support 14% 16% 13% 18% 17% 12% 10% 15% 12% 17% *
Somewhat oppose 17% 16% 17% 14% 16% 17% 19% 16% 16% 22% *
Strongly oppose 38% 32% 44% 34% 35% 40% 43% 38% 36% 34% *
Not sure 11% 9% 14% 16% 12% 8% 10% 11% 12% 13% *
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% x
Unweighted N (1,122) (543) (579) (297) (303) (310) (212) (738) (135) (186) (63)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Net -21% -59% -33% 31% -70% 30% -30% -23% -16% -17% -40% -14% -18%
Strongly support 20% 7% 17% 35% 5% 36% 19% 17% 23% 19% 17% 23% 18%
Somewhat support 14% 9% 10% 24% 7% 23% 10% 16% 15% 17% 8% 15% 17%
Somewhat oppose 17% 11% 19% 20% 13% 18% 18% 17% 18% 17% 16% 20% 12%
Strongly oppose 38% 64% 42% 8% 69% 11% 41% 40% 35% 35% 49% 31% 42%
Not sure 11% 9% 12% 13% 6% 12% 12% 10% 10% 12% 11% 11% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,122)  (390) (396) (336)  (459)  (432) (429) (309) (270) (183) (246) (429)  (264)
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YouGov Survey: Policy Supp
April 29 - May 2, 2025 - 1126 U.S. adult citizens

1T. Support or Oppose Policies — Shrinking the boundaries of six national monuments to allow for mining and energy development on public

lands

Would you support or oppose the following?

ort

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net -32% -24% -40% -23% -26% -30% -50% -31% -36% -33% *
Strongly support 9% 11% 7% 8% 7% 11% 6% 9% 9% 9% *
Somewhat support 17% 21% 13% 20% 21% 14% 13% 18% 10% 16% *
Somewhat oppose 17% 18% 16% 21% 20% 10% 19% 16% 20% 19% *
Strongly oppose 41% 37% 45% 30% 34% 46% 52% 42% 34% 39% *
Not sure 17% 14% 20% 21% 18% 18% 10% 16% 27% 18% *
Totals 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% x
Unweighted N (1,120) (540) (580) (296) (301) (312) (211) (738) (134) (185) (63)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Net -32% -56% -40% 0% -67% 8% -33% -34% -27% -24% -46% -23% -40%
Strongly support 9% 4% 9% 13% 3% 16% 6% 9% 11% 13% 5% 9% 8%
Somewhat support 17% 11% 12% 28% 8% 28% 17% 16% 21% 17% 14% 19% 16%
Somewhat oppose 17% 13% 16% 21% 14% 16% 13% 16% 19% 19% 15% 19% 14%
Strongly oppose 41% 58% 45% 20% 65% 19% 43% 43% 40% 34% 51% 32% 51%
Not sure 17% 14% 18% 19% 9% 20% 21% 16% 9% 17% 16% 22% 11%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,120)  (391)  (393) (336)  (460)  (433)  (428) (310) (268) (182) (245) (429)  (264)
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YouGov Survey: Policy Support
April 29 - May 2, 2025 - 1126 U.S. adult citizens You

1U. Support or Oppose Policies — Eliminating the Pentagon’s Women, Peace and Security program, which aims to promote women’s participation

in conflict prevention
Would you support or oppose the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net -35% -28% -41% -43% -35% -27% -38% -32% -41% -39% *
Strongly support 11% 15% 8% 10% 9% 15% 10% 13% 4% 10% *
Somewhat support 12% 14% 10% 11% 14% 10% 12% 12% 15% 10% *
Somewhat oppose 17% 21% 13% 20% 18% 15% 17% 17% 12% 20% *
Strongly oppose 41% 35% 46% 44% 40% 38% 43% 39% 49% 38% *
Not sure 19% 15% 23% 15% 19% 22% 18% 19% 20% 22% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,116) (540) (576) (296) (300) (309) (211) (733) (133) (187) (63)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Net -35%  -68%  -39% 4% %  13%  -41% -33% -22% -39% -32%  -31%  -40%
Strongly support 11% 3% 11% 19% 4% 24% 8% 10% 18% 10% 13% 10% 13%
Somewhat support 12% 8% 8% 20% 6% 22% 11% 15% 14% 11% 12% 13% 10%
Somewhat oppose 17% 10% 20% 21% 14% 17% 19% 16% 14% 16% 15% 18% 17%
Strongly oppose 41% 69% 39% 15% 67% 16% 41% 41% 40% 44% 42% 35% 47%
Not sure 19% 10%  21%  25% 8%  21% 21% 17% 14% 19% 17% 23%  14%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,116)  (389)  (393) (334)  (457)  (430) (428) (308) (266) (182) (243) (429)  (262)
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YouGov Survey: Policy Supp

ort

April 29 - May 2, 2025 - 1126 U.S. adult citizens

You

1V. Support or Oppose Policies — Dismissing all scientists working on the federal government’s congressionally mandated report about how

climate change is affecting the U.S.
Would you support or oppose the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net -36% -34% -37% -53% -35% -28% -34% -28% -63% -44% *
Strongly support 13% 17% 10% 4% 11% 18% 18% 16% 2% 14% *
Somewhat support 12% 12% 12% 10% 13% 12% 12% 14% 8% 7% *
Somewhat oppose 19% 22% 15% 32% 19% 12% 17% 16% 25% 28% *
Strongly oppose 43% 41% 45% 35% 40% 46% 46% 41% 49% 36% *
Not sure 13% 9% 17% 19% 17% 11% % 13% 16% 15% *
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% x
Unweighted N (1,121) (544) (577) (295) (302) (312) (212) (739) (132) (187) (63)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Net -36% -76% -44% 14% -79% 26% -44% -25% -29% -38% -30% -35% -41%
Strongly support 13% 4% 12% 25% 4% 33% 10% 16% 16% 10% 17% 13% 13%
Somewhat support 12% 4% 9% 24% 5% 24% 10% 16% 15% 14% 12% 11% 12%
Somewhat oppose 19% 14% 19% 23% 11% 16% 18% 16% 17% 21% 13% 23% 16%
Strongly oppose 43% 69% 45% 13% 7% 15% 47% 41% 42% 40% 45% 37% 50%
Not sure 13% 9% 15% 15% 3% 12% 15% 11% 10% 15% 12% 16% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,121)  (391)  (393) (337) (459)  (432) (428) (309) (270) (183) (243) (430)  (265)
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YouGov Survey: Policy Supp

ort

April 29 - May 2, 2025 - 1126 U.S. adult citizens

You

1W. Support or Oppose Policies — Allowing federal employees to visibly express support for the sitting president while they are at work, but not
allowing visible support for other candidates or campaigns
Would you support or oppose the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net -44% -41% -46% -41% -35% -40% -62% -43% -46% -33% *
Strongly support 6% 8% 3% 6% 4% 7% 4% 5% 5% 9% *
Somewhat support 11% 12% 11% 13% 18% 9% 6% 12% 11% 10% *
Somewhat oppose 16% 16% 17% 20% 21% 10% 17% 16% 13% 20% *
Strongly oppose 44% 45% 43% 40% 35% 45% 56% 45% 49% 31% *
Not sure 23% 18% 26% 21% 21% 28% 17% 23% 21% 31% *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 99% 101% *
Unweighted N (1,121) (542) (579) (298) (302) (310) (211) (737) (134) (187) (63)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Net -44%  -64%  -56% 9% 67%  -16%  -49% -44% -38% -31% -52%  -35%  -58%
Strongly support 6% 4% 2% 11% 5% 9% 5% 4% 8% % 5% 7% 3%
Somewhat support 11% 8% 7% 20% 6% 20% 7% 14% 17% 17% 8% 13% 8%
Somewhat oppose 16% 15% 15% 20% 11% 19% 16% 18% 15% 15% 16% 15% 19%
Strongly oppose 44% 60% 51% 20% 68% 26% 45% 43% 47% 39% 48% 40% 50%
Not sure 23% 13%  25%  29%  10%  27% 27% 21% 13% 21% 23% 25%  20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,121)  (390)  (394) (337) (458)  (432) (430) (309) (270) (183) (244) (431)  (263)

23



YouGov Survey: Policy Support
April 29 - May 2, 2025 - 1126 U.S. adult citizens

You

1X. Support or Oppose Policies — Allowing U.S. companies to mine the ocean floor in international waters when it would be in violation of

international agreements
Would you support or oppose the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net -51% -47% -55% -50% -40% -50% -66% -47% -57% -53% *
Strongly support 6% 8% 4% 6% 6% 7% 6% 6% 5% 8% *
Somewhat support 10% 12% 8% 11% 15% 9% 5% 11% 7% 9% *
Somewhat oppose 19% 22% 17% 26% 16% 16% 22% 17% 28% 20% *
Strongly oppose 48% 45% 50% 40% 45% 49% 55% 48% 41% 49% *
Not sure 17% 13% 20% 17% 17% 20% 12% 17% 20% 15% *
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 101% 101% x
Unweighted N (1,123) (541) (582) (298) (303) (311) (211) (739) (136) (186) (62)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Net -51% -72% -58% -22% -73% -20% -57% -46% -46% -45% -57% -49% -52%
Strongly support 6% 4% 5% 10% 5% 12% 5% 5% 10% 7% 5% 5% 9%
Somewhat support 10% 6% 5% 19% 6% 18% 6% 16% 12% 11% 8% 10% 10%
Somewhat oppose 19% 18% 15% 26% 11% 23% 16% 16% 25% 19% 17% 23% 16%
Strongly oppose 48% 63% 53% 25% 73% 27% 52% 51% 42% 44% 53% 42% 55%
Not sure 17% 9% 21% 20% 5% 20% 21% 12% 10% 19% 17% 20% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,123)  (391)  (394) (338)  (460)  (434) (427) (312) (270) (182) (246) (431)  (264)
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YouGov Survey: Policy Support
April 29 - May 2, 2025 - 1126 U.S. adult citizens You

1Y. Support or Oppose Policies — Canceling a proposed rule that would limit salmonella levels in raw chicken and turkey products
Would you support or oppose the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net -51% -53% -50% -43% -36% -53% -74% -56% -26% -44% *
Strongly support 6% 5% 7% 2% 7% 8% 4% 5% 7% 11% *
Somewhat support 10% 12% 9% 16% 15% % 5% 8% 24% 11% *
Somewhat oppose 15% 18% 13% 23% 18% 10% 13% 16% 7% 16% *
Strongly oppose 52% 53% 52% 38% 40% 58% 70% 52% 50% 49% *
Not sure 16% 13% 19% 20% 19% 17% 8% 18% 12% 13% *
Totals 99% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% x
Unweighted N (1,115) (539) (576) (297) (300) (308) (210) (732) (135) (185) (63)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Net -51% -67% -52% -36% -72% -35% -54% -53% -47% -52% -67% -42% -52%
Strongly support 6% 4% 5% 9% 6% 9% 6% 6% 7% 9% 4% 7% 3%
Somewhat support 10% 8% 9% 14% 5% 13% 8% 10% 14% 7% 5% 13% 12%
Somewhat oppose 15% 13% 14% 20% 10% 20% 14% 18% 15% 16% 13% 17% 14%
Strongly oppose 52% 66% 52% 39% 73% 37% 55% 51% 53% 52% 64% 45% 53%
Not sure 16% 9% 19% 19% 6% 20% 16% 15% 11% 15% 13% 17% 18%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,115)  (392)  (392)  (331)  (458)  (428) (424) (309) (270) (182) (243) (429)  (261)
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YouGov Survey: Policy Support
April 29 - May 2, 2025 - 1126 U.S. adult citizens You

1Z. Support or Oppose Policies — Eliminating the National Prison Rape Elimination Act (PREA) Resource Center, which aims to prevent sexual

abuse in prisons and jails
Would you support or oppose the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net -52% -52% -52% -58% -49% -53% -47% -53% -48% -42% *
Strongly support 8% 8% 8% 4% 6% 10% 10% 7% 13% 8% *
Somewhat support 10% 10% 10% 10% 11% 8% 12% 10% 8% 15% *
Somewhat oppose 16% 21% 12% 20% 16% 16% 14% 18% 8% 19% *
Strongly oppose 54% 49% 58% 52% 51% 55% 55% 52% 61% 47% *
Not sure 12% 11% 13% 14% 16% 10% 9% 13% 9% 10% *
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,119) (540) (579) (296) (303) (310) (210) (735) (135) (187) (62)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Net -52%  -69%  -56% -31%  -74%  -22%  -58% -49% -41% -53% -59%  -49%  -50%
Strongly support 8% 6% 6% 12% 5% 15% 8% 8% 10% 8% 7% 9% 7%
Somewhat support 10% 7% 9% 15% 6% 17% 7% 13% 14% 7% 9% 12% 10%
Somewhat oppose 16% 11% 16% 23% 12% 21% 18% 14% 17% 19% 13% 18% 15%
Strongly oppose 54% 71% 54% 35% 72% 32% 55% 56% 48% 50% 62% 51% 52%
Not sure 12% 6% 15% 15% 5% 15% 13% 10% 11% 16% 10% 10% 15%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,119)  (391)  (393)  (335)  (459)  (429) (429) (309) (269) (180) (245) (429)  (265)
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YouGov Survey: Policy Support
April 29 - May 2, 2025 - 1126 U.S. adult citizens You

1AA. Support or Oppose Policies — Canceling EPA grants aimed at protecting children from toxic chemicals and pesticides

Would you support or oppose the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Net -59% -59% -59% -50% -49% -64% -69% -57% -68% -58% *
Strongly support 5% 5% 5% 6% 6% 5% 5% 5% 4% 8% *
Somewhat support 9% 11% 8% 12% 12% 7% 7% 10% 7% 6% *
Somewhat oppose 15% 19% 12% 15% 18% 12% 17% 17% 9% 15% *
Strongly oppose 58% 56% 60% 54% 50% 64% 63% 56% 70% 57% *

Not sure 12% 9% 14% 14% 14% 12% 8% 12% 10% 14% *
Totals 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,119) (542) (577) (297) (300) (310) (212) (736) (133) (187) (63)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West

Net -59% -77%  -68%  -30% -79% -31% -61% -61% -51% -49% -72% -52% -63%
Strongly support 5% 4% 3% 10% 4% 11% 5% 5% 8% 7% 3% 7% 4%
Somewhat support 9% 5% 6% 18% 5% 16% 9% 9% 11% 11% 6% 12% 8%
Somewhat oppose 15% 8% 12% 27% 8% 23% 15% 16% 15% 11% 15% 17% 15%
Strongly oppose 58% 78% 64% 31% 80% 35% 61% 60% 54% 57% 65% 54% 60%
Not sure 12% 6% 15% 14% 3% 15% 10% 11% 11% 14% 11% 11% 12%
Totals 99% 101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,119)  (391) (392) (336) (458) (431) (426) (310) (269) (183) (242) (431) (263)
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YouGov Survey: Policy Support
April 29 - May 2, 2025 - 1126 U.S. adult citizens You

1AB. Support or Oppose Policies — Allowing automakers to withhold reports of certain non-fatal self-driving car crashes

Would you support or oppose the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Net -73% -75% -711% -54% -54% -88% -89% -76% -64% -57% *
Strongly support 3% 3% 3% 4% 5% 2% 1% 2% 2% 5% *
Somewhat support 6% 6% 6% 10% 12% 2% 3% 5% 8% 9% *
Somewhat oppose 17% 22% 13% 20% 16% 20% 12% 18% 13% 12% *
Strongly oppose 64% 62% 67% 47% 55% 1% 80% 66% 61% 59% *

Not sure 10% 8% 11% 19% 12% 5% 5% 8% 15% 15% *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,117) (541) (576) (295) (300) (310) (212) (735) (132) (187) (63)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West

Net -73% -75%  -78%  -65% -82% -66% -76% -77% -64% -67% -78% -70%  -76%
Strongly support 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 4% 2% 3% 5% 5% 2% 3% 1%
Somewhat support 6% 5% 3% 11% 5% 9% 4% 6% 11% 7% 5% 6% 6%
Somewhat oppose 17% 11% 17% 24% 10% 24% 18% 16% 18% 14% 15% 20% 18%
Strongly oppose 64% 2% 65% 55% 79% 56% 64% 70% 61% 65% 70% 60% 65%
Not sure 10% 8% 14% 6% 3% % 11% 5% 6% 9% % 11% 10%
Totals 100% 99%  101% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,117)  (391) (393) (333) (459) (429) (427) (306) (270) (183) (240) (429) (265)
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YouGov Survey: Policy Support
April 29 - May 2, 2025 - 1126 U.S. adult citizens

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

April 29 - May 2, 2025
U.S. Citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’'s opt-in panel to be
representative of adult U.S. citizens.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2024 presidential vote, 2020 election turnout and presidential vote,
baseline party identification, and current voter registration status.
Demographic weighting targets come from the 2019 American
Community Survey. 2024 presidential vote, at time of weighting
was estimated to be 48% Harris and 50% Trump. Baseline party
identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given around
November 8, 2024, and is weighted to the estimated distribution at
that time (31% Democratic, 32% Republican). The weights range
from 0.052 to 6.603, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
0.937.

1126
=+ 4% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

83 questions not reported.

You
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